

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4033/2020

Tarique Saleem S/o Shri Ahmed Sayeed

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vivek Raj Singh Bajwa
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ramesh Choudhary, PP
Mr. Chandra Shekhar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

04/11/2020

An application for correction in the cause title has been moved. The same is allowed. Amended cause title is directed to be placed at appropriate place.

Issue notice of the petition as well as stay application.

Call for the record.

A copy of the petition be made available to the counsel appearing for the respondent.

List this case again on 11.11.2020.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J