



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.
4033/2020

Tarique Saleem S/o Shri Abdul Hai Shameem

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.
5376/2016

Vimal Chand Dhaddha And Ors

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr

----Respondent

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.
6231/2017

Zuber Khan

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amar Kumar, Adv., for
Mr. V.R. Bajwa, Sr. Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ghan Shyam Singh
Rathore, GA-cum-AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS
Order

19/01/2023

List after two weeks, as prayed.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J