

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4033/2020

Tarique Saleem S/o Shri Abdul Hai Shameem

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5376/2016

Vimal Chand Dhaddha And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr

-----Respondent

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6231/2017

Zuber Khan

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr Vivek Raj Singh Bajwa, Sr. Adv. with Mr Amar Kumar, Adv with Mr Manish Parmar Mr. R.S. Sinsinwar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr Prashant Sharma, PP Mr Chandra Shekhar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

09/02/2023

याची अधिवक्ता के निवेदन पर पत्रावली दो सप्ताह बाद सूचीबद्ध की जावे, तब तक अंतरिम आदेश यदि कोई हो तो वह प्रभावी रहेगा।

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J